

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details

Date:	18/06/2021			
Name:	KEENOO		Surname:	Sandeep Kumar
Reference: 4ir#0010		Country:	ry: Mauritius	
Artist Web Link: https://www.facebook.com/k			eenooSandeepsB	rushstrokes/?ref=page_internal
Contact Number:		+230 59262554	Email: sa	ndeepkeenoo1992@outlook.com

2. Artwork Information

Title:	Rena	ssance					
Туре:	Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate						
Catego	Category: Mixed Media painting						
Themeo	Themed Set Title: Heaven was copied after Mauritius						
Year of Completion: 2021							
Mediun	n:	Mixed Media					
Dimens	ions:	150 cm x 50cm					
Descrip	tion:	(max. 125 Characters) A mixed-media art illustrating the creator's ideas on the formation of Mauritius, procreation and religious beliefs.					



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Renaissance is a mixed-media painting that uses accidental strokes to achieve uniqueness. A creator achieves originality through experimentation where no one can plagiarize. My work is inspired by the natural formation of Mauritius, also known as Dodo Island. I conveyed our famous oceans and beautiful landscapes through bright colours.

The idea of sperm and ovules represent the concept of birth and creation as well as planets to show the astrological beliefs of the Hindu community; where good planet alignment relates to positivity.

Extensive research was required to develop something original, given the challenging nature of the theme "Heaven was copied after Mauritius".

To emphasize on the development, I used bright colours as in Mauritius, we are exposed to these colours which represent the Sun, Sea and Sand that surround our beautiful island. I wanted to show the creation of Mauritius through human fertility; the fusion of sperm with the ovule. The ovules also represent our planets as Hindus believe that good planet alignment impacts fetal growth. Paradoxically, I conceptualized the above to give an impression of how Mauritius was formed and also showing a theme of constant evolution, hence the name "Renaissance". Today, while other countries compete for power and prosperity, the island of Mauritius stands alone.

Media used ; Varnish, glue and acrylic paint were used to create this artwork.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.



Photograph Inset of Work

Creator's Name:	KEENOO Sandeep Kumar				
Signature:	DocuSigned b S klt 27C39281C70	Ne			
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo					
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Company Stamp:			
Date:	18/06/2021				



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	18/06/21	
Referen	ce: 4ir#00	10
Creator's Name:		KEENOO Sandeep Kumar
Creation Title:		Renaissance
Themed Set Title:		Heaven was copied after Mauritius

(a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,

(i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;

(ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,

(iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;

(iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and

(v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.

(b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.

(c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name: KEENOO Sandeep Kumar Signature: DocuSigned by: Date: 18.06.2021

Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd							
The Agent Authori	zed Representative:	Jailesh Raggoo					
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius						
Signature:	<u> </u>	Company Stamp:	chL (10),				

Date:

18/06/2021

Page 2 of









